
DNP Family Nurse Practitioner Track  
A total of 83 credit hours and 1005 clinical hours are required for the FNP track. 

 
Full  Time - 8 Semesters  Part Time  -  14 Semesters 
 
Semester-1   Fall     (13 hours) (Thurs.)  
NGR 5140      Advanced Patho Concepts in Nursing Science (4) *  
NGR 6768      DNP Roles & Interprofessional Collaboration (3) 
NGR 5102      Theoretical Constructs for Nursing Science (3) * 
NGR 6895      Health Care Policy, Politics, and Power (3)  
 
Semester-2   Spring   (13 hours) (Thurs.)  
NGR 5871      Managing Info and Technology in Health Systems (3)* 
NGR 5766      Nursing Leadership within Complex HC Environments (3)  
NGR 6185      Genetics and Emerging Diseases (3)  
NGR 5003      Health Assessment for APN (2)* 
NGR 5003L   Health Assessment for APN (2) (90 clinical hrs) * 
 
Semester-3   Summer   (9 hours) (Tues) 
NGR 5800      Methods in Nursing Research (3)* 
NGR 5887      Legal and Ethical Complexities in Healthcare (3)  
NGR 5172      Pharmacology for Advanced Practice (3)   
 
Semester-4   Fall    (11 hours) (Tues) 
NGR 6853      Translation and Synthesis of Evidence (3) 
NGR 6674      Population Health and Applied Epidemiology (3)  
NGR 5064C   Advanced Skills for the APN (2) (45 clinical hrs)  
NGR 6348    Women’s Health Care for Family Adv Practice Nurses 
(3)  
 
Semester-5   Spring    (11 hours) (Tues) 
NGR 5846      Biostatistics (3) * 
NGR 6601      Advanced Management of the Family I  (3) 
NGR 6601L   FNP Practicum I (4)  (180 clinical hrs) 
NGR 6931     DNP Project Seminar I (1)   
 
Semester-6   Summer  (8 hours) (Thurs.)  
NGR 6602      Advanced Management of the Family II  (3) 
NGR 6602L    FNP Practicum II (4)  (180 clinical hrs)  
NGR 6935      DNP Project Seminar (1) 
  
Semester-7   Fall     (9 hours) (Thurs.)  
NGR 6619L    FNP Practicum  III (5)  (225 clinical hours)  
NGR 6910C   DNP Project I  (1) (30 clinical hrs) 
 NGR 6304    Pediatric for Advance Practice (3) 
 
Semester-8   Spring   (9 hours) (Thurs.)  
NGR 6912C   DNP Project II (1)  (30 clinical hours) 
 NGR 6942L   DNP Residency (5)  (225 clinical hours)  
NGR 6893      Healthcare Finances, Economics, and Entrepreneurship (3)  
 
*Courses offered on-line 

 

 
Semester-1   Fall    (7 hours) (Thurs.)  
NGR5149      Advanced Patho Concepts in Nursing Science (4)* 
NGR6768      DNP Roles & Interprofessional Collaboration (3) 
 
Semester-2   Spring  (3 hours) (Thurs.)  
NGR 6185      Genetics and Emerging Diseases (3) 
 
Semester-3   Summer   (3 hours) (Tues) 
NGR 5887      Legal and Ethical Complexities in Healthcare (3)  
 
Semester-4   Fall    (6 hours) (Tues) 
NGR 6674      Population Health and Applied Epidemiology (3)  
NGR 5102      Theoretical Constructs for Nursing Science (3) * 
 
Semester-5   Spring  (7 hours) (Thurs.)  
NGR 5766      Nursing Leadership within Complex HC Environments (3)  
NGR 5003      Health Assessment for APN (2)* 
NGR 5003L   Health Assessment for APN (2) (90 clinical hrs) * 
 
Semester-6   Summer   (3 hours) (Tues) 
NGR 4172      Pharmacology for Advanced Practice (3) 
 
Semester-7   Fall    (6 Hours) (Thurs.) 
NGR 6895      Health Care Policy, Politics, and Power (3)  
NGR 6304    Pediatric for Advance Practice (3) 
 
Semester-8   Spring   (6 hours) (Tues) 
NGR 6893   Healthcare Finances, Economics & Entrepreneurship (3) 
NGR 5871   Managing Information and Technology in Health Systems (3)* 
 
Semester-9   Summer (3)    
 NGR 5800      Methods in Nursing Research (3)* 
 
Semester-10  Fall     (8  hours) (Tues) 
NGR 6853      Translation and Synthesis of Evidence (3) 
NGR 5064C   Advanced Skills for the APN (2) (45 clinical hrs)  
NGR 6348     Women’s Health Care for Family Adv Practice Nurses (3) 
 
Semester-11  Spring    (11 hours) (Tues) 
NGR 6601       Advanced Management of the Family I (3)   
NGR 6601L     FNP Practicum I (4) (180 clinical hrs)  
NGR 6931       DNP Project Seminar I (1)  
NGR 5846      Biostatistics (3) * 
 
Semester-12  Summer    (8 hours) (Thurs.) 
NGR 6602      Advanced Management of the Family II (3) 
NGR 6602L   FNP Practicum II (4) (180 clinical hrs) 
NGR 6935      DNP Project Seminar (1) 
 
Semester-13   Fall    (6 hours) (Thurs.) 
NGR 6619L    FNP Practicum III (5)  (225 clinical hrs)  
NGR 6910C   DNP Project I  (1) (30 clinical hrs)  
  
Semester-14   Spring    (6 hours) (Thurs.) 
NGR 6942L   DNP Residency (5) (225 clinical hrs) 
NGR 6912C   DNP Project II (1) (30 clinical hrs)  
 
*  Courses offered on-line 

 
  

 
 


